CH \$165.00 445175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Previously Recorded at Reel 5818, Frame 0047

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG Servicing LLC, as Administrative Agent		05/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Correvio International SARL	
Street Address:	Place Des Alpes 4	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4451751	CORREVIO
Registration Number:	4451764	CORREVIO
Registration Number:	4451793	
Registration Number:	4373761	CORREVIO
Registration Number:	4366122	
Registration Number:	4366123	CORREVIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-819-2655

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Peter Giovine/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4485470-0005-BC15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Giovine
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Giovine/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0294

900551456

DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Project Coyote - IP Release (Executed) (00B)#page1.tif		
source=Project Coyote - IP Release (Executed) (00B)#page2.tif		
source=Project Coyote - IP Release (Executed) (00B)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0295

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is made as of May 28, 2020, by **CRG SERVICING LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") in favor of CORREVIO INTERNATIONAL SARL, a Switzerland corporation with an address at Place Des Alpes 4, Geneva, Switzerland 1201 (successor in interest to CORREVIO LLC) (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Correvio LLC entered into a certain patent and trademark security agreement dated June 13, 2016 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on June 20, 2016 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5818, Frame 0047.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):

- (i) all patents and patent applications, in each case whether nor owned by Grantor or hereafter acquired and whether now existing or hereafter coming into existence, including without limitation those listed on Schedule A hereto, and all related patents and applications thereto, including all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions, re-examinations thereof, any patents and patent applications claiming priority to said patents and patent applications or from which said patents and patent applications claim priority, and pending applications associated therewith;
- (ii) and (ii) all of the trademarks, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of Grantor that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith (excluding any application for registration of a trademark filed on an intent-to-use basis solely to the extent that the grant of a security interest in any such trademark application would materially adversely affect the validity or enforceability of the resulting trademark registration or result in cancellation of such trademark application).

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such IP Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the l Secured Parties, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the IP Collateral of Grantor.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0296 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

CRG SERVICING LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By: andre Drenbon

Name: Andrei Dorenbaum Title: Authorized Signatory

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0297

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

$\underline{\textbf{TRADEMARKS}} \, \underline{\textbf{AND}} \, \underline{\textbf{TRADEMARK}} \, \underline{\textbf{APPLICATIONS}}$

1	Serial #: 85389603 Mark: CORREVIO	Filing Dt: 08/04/2011	Reg#: 4451751	Reg. Dt: 12/17/2013
2	Serial #: 85411891 Mark: CORREVIO	Filing Dt: 08/31/2011	Reg #: 4451764	Reg. Dt: 12/17/2013
3	Serial #: <u>85437623</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 10/03/2011	Reg#: <u>4451793</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/17/2013
4	Serial #: 85979015 Mark: CORREVIO	Filing Dt: 08/04/2011	Reg#: 4373761	Reg. Dt: 07/23/2013
5	Serial #: <u>85979298</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 10/03/2011	Reg #: 4366122	Reg. Dt: 07/09/2013
	141611 K.			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 05/29/2020